RESOLUTION 2011-3

A RESOLUTION ASSESSING A FIVE MILL TAX AGAINST THE REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CHEROKEE VILLAGE, ARKANSAS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHEROKEE VILLAGE, ARKANSAS in regular session on the 20th day of October, 2011, that a five (5) mill tax be levied on all the real and personal property within the limits of the City of Cherokee Village to be used for general purposes.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be filed with the Quorum Courts of Sharp and Fulton Counties, Arkansas, and that such Quorum Courts are hereby requested to levy the five (5) mills as requested above.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CHEROKEE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL.

DATE: 10/20/11

APPROVED:

zlovd Hefley, Mayor

Lana Hamilton, Clerk/Treasurer

CERTIFICATION OF TAX RATES

TO THE COUNTY CLERK OF SHARP COUNTY, AR.:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the rates of taxation for the city of

CHEROKEE VILLAGE for the year 2011 to be collected in the year 2012 is as follows:

REAL & PERSONAL PROPERTY MILLAGE ______ MILLS.

OR REMAINS THE SAME MILLAGE FOR THE YEAR 2011 AS IT

WAS FOR 2010 WHICH WAS 2.0 MILLS.

MAYOR, CITY OF CHEROKEE VILLAGE

DATED 10- 21-20/1